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* $ in thousands. Negative numbers indicate reduced revenue or increased spending.  
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State General Levy;  
CI Levy Reduction; 
Market Value 
Exclusion Increase 

29 Article 7, 
sections 19 & 
20 

Article 4, 
sections 13 
& 14 

61.15-62.26 SF 2232 
(Weber)  

FY22-23 
$(30,150) 
FY24-25 
$(39,000) 

Tax Revenue 
Section: 183 
& 245 

2022 Supplemental 
City Aid Distribution 

31 No 
comparable 
provision 

Article 4, 
section 21 

76.1-76.15 SF 888 
(Nelson) 
(in 
concept) 

FY22-23 
$(5,053) 
FY24-25 
$0 
 

PTAC 

Section: 30 

 

Temporary credit for 
brewers, liquor 
retailers, and 
wholesalers 

13 No 
comparable 
provision 

Article 2, 
section 14 

25.11-26.29 SF 2064 
(Bigham) 

FY22-23 
$(3,400) 
FY24-25 
$0 
 

Tax Revenue 
Section: 171 

 

Construction 
materials sales tax 
exemption; public 
safety facilities  

19 Article 4, 
sections 5-8  

Article 3, 
sections 4-7 

 

31.1-33.29 SF 2251 
(Nelson) 

FY22-23 
$(6,120) 
FY24-25 
$(8,730) 
 

Tax Revenue 
Section: 215 

 

Tobacco cessation 
account; 
establishment and 
appropriation 

44 Article 13, 
section 11 

Article 3, 
section 10 

34.25-35.22 SF 743 
(Nelson) 

FY22-23 
$(5,000) 
FY24-25 
$0 

Tax Revenue 
Section: 257 

 


