Provision	Side-by- side Page Number	House Bill	Senate Bill	Senate page and lines	Original Senate Bill	GF Effects*	Spreadsheet line(s)
State General Levy; CI Levy Reduction; Market Value Exclusion Increase	29	Article 7, sections 19 & 20	Article 4, sections 13 & 14	61.15-62.26	SF 2232 (Weber)	<u>FY22-23</u> \$(30,150) <u>FY24-25</u> \$(39,000)	Tax Revenue Section: 183 & 245
2022 Supplemental City Aid Distribution	31	No comparable provision	Article 4, section 21	76.1-76.15	SF 888 (Nelson) (in concept)	FY22-23 \$(5,053) FY24-25 \$0	PTAC Section: 30
Temporary credit for brewers, liquor retailers, and wholesalers	13	No comparable provision	Article 2, section 14	25.11-26.29	SF 2064 (Bigham)	<u>FY22-23</u> \$(3,400) <u>FY24-25</u> \$0	Tax Revenue Section: 171
Construction materials sales tax exemption; public safety facilities	19	Article 4, sections 5-8	Article 3, sections 4-7	31.1-33.29	SF 2251 (Nelson)	FY22-23 \$(6,120) FY24-25 \$(8,730)	Tax Revenue Section: 215
Tobacco cessation account; establishment and appropriation	44	Article 13, section 11	Article 3, section 10	34.25-35.22	SF 743 (Nelson)	<u>FY22-23</u> \$(5,000) <u>FY24-25</u> \$0	Tax Revenue Section: 257

* \$ in thousands. Negative numbers indicate reduced revenue or increased spending.